

Town of Vienna

Charles A. Robinson Jr. Town Hall 127 Center Street South Vienna VA, 22180

Meeting Agenda Town Council Meeting

Monday, February 6, 2017 8:00 PM Charles A. Robinson, Jr. Town Hall, 127 Center Street, South

Regular Council Meeting

Invocation: Reverend Craig Burns, Vienna Assembly of God

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approval of the Minutes:
- **A.** <u>16-348</u> Approval of the Minutes of the Regular Council Meeting of January 30, 2017.
- 3. Receipt of petitions and communications from the Public
- 4. Reports/Presentations
 - A. Report and Inquiries of Council Members
 - B. Report of the Town Manager
 - C. Report of the Mayor
 - D. Proposals for Additional Items to the Agenda
 - E. Closed Session

5. Regular Business

A. <u>16-340</u> Adoption of the Deferred Compensation Plan [457(b)] of the Commonwealth of

Virginia

Attachments: VRS 457 Resolution 1092017

ALL Employees- Employer Adoption Agreement 01102017

B. <u>16-342</u> Increase funds for the Vienna Community Center renovation and expansion

project

<u>Attachments:</u> Orr Partners Estimate 2 1 17

COMMUNITY CENTER COST SUMMARY 2-6-17

6. Meeting Adjournment

THE TOWN OF VIENNA IS COMMITTED TO FULL COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT STANDARDS. TRANSLATION SERVICES, ASSISTANCE OR ACCOMMODATION REQUESTS FROM PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES ARE TO BE REQUESTED NOT LESS THAN 3 WORKING DAYS BEFORE THE DAY OF THE EVENT. PLEASE CALL (703) 255-6304, OR 711 VIRGINIA RELAY SERVICE FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED.